



We accept CCAP! Call Hennepin County Childcare Assistance to qualify: 612-348-5937

## Welcome to Adventure Club

Adventure Club is the School-Age Child Care Program of Robbinsdale Area Schools. There are several convenient locations at district schools for students in Kindergarten through fifth grade. Hours are 6:30 am until 6 pm.

Adventure Club is staffed by trained professionals who have a combination of education and experience especially suited to working with school-aged children. With curriculum designed to enhance learning, students are encouraged to make choices, practice decision-making skills and build positive peer relationships.

### **Activities**

Our program offers extracurricular activities which are designed to promote social-emotional development, involve physical activity and achieve educational goals. Daily activities include gym games, science experiments, cooking projects, social recreation and art.

# **Program Dates**

The Adventure Club Before and After school program opens on the first day of school and ends on the last day of school, as set on the Robbinsdale Area Schools calendar.

# **School Release Days**

Adventure Club is open for many days that school is closed. These days are separate from your regular schedule and online registration opens after the first day of school. School Release Days sites may vary. Hours are 6:30 am until 6pm. Our schedule on these days can include field trips, special cooking or art projects, or onsite activities.

# Registration

Visit rdale.ce.eleyo.com to register.

Online registration for school year 2022-2023 opens on **4/4** @ **6** am. Learn how to schedule, pay your bill and sign up for School Release Days on the website.

#### **Contact Us**

Website: http://ced.rdale.org/k-12\_youth/adventure\_club Phone: 763-504-5320 | Email: Adventure\_Club@rdale.org

#### Schedule a visit

FAIR at Pilgrim Lane Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-8415 Site Supervisor: Emily Partyka Advclub\_Fair@rdale.org

Forest Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7915 Site Supervisor: Colin Driscoll Advclub\_FO@rdale.org

Lakeview/Northport Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-4115 Site Supervisor: Jill Weinmaster Advclub\_LV@rdale.org

Meadow Lake Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7715 Site Supervisor: Christianne Johnson Advclub\_ML@rdale.org

Neill Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7415 Site Supervisor: Laura Genadek Advclub\_NE@rdale.org

Noble Adventure Club
Phone: 763-504-4015
Site Supervisor: Melissa Hanson
Advclub\_NO@rdale.org

SEA Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7215 Site Supervisor: Melissa Hanson Advclub\_SEA@rdale.org

Sonnesyn Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7615 Site Supervisor: Sarah Mittendorff Advclub\_SO@rdale.org

Spanish Immersion Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-4415 Site Supervisor: Sheng Xiong Advclub\_RSI@rdale.org

Zachary Lane Adventure Club Phone: 763-504-7315 Site Supervisor: Marty Elmquist Advclub\_ZL@rdale.org

Program Director

Melissa Laatsch

Phone (763) 504-5321

Email melissa laatsch@rdale.org

#### Adventure Club Rates for 2022-2023

Contract Choice	Location	5 Days/Wk Daily Rate	2-4 Day/Pick Your Days Daily Rate	Drop-In Daily Rate
Before School	RSI/SEA	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$18.50
Before School	All Other Sites	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$15.50
After School 5PM	RSI/SEA	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$15.50
After School 5PM	All Other Sites	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$18.50
After School 6PM	RSI/SEA	\$13.25	\$13.75	\$16.25
After School 6PM	All Other Sites	\$16.25	\$16.75	\$19.25

- \*For all sites, \$6/day is added to After School 5PM rate when Parent/Guardian notifies the site by <u>Noon</u> that the child won't be picked up by 5PM. Otherwise, late-pickups are charged \$1/minute.
- \* When requesting contracts, only one pick up time contract must be selected.
- \* After School 5PM contract pick up by or prior to 5PM.
- \* After School 6PM contract pick up by or prior to 6PM.

## Billing

Invoices are emailed on a bi-weekly schedule. The billing schedule can be found at: <a href="https://ced.rdale.org/k-12\_youth/adventure\_club">https://ced.rdale.org/k-12\_youth/adventure\_club</a> Registration fee is \$40/child, \$50/2 children, \$65/family. Registration fees are non-refundable.

## **Schedule Options**

<u>Consistent</u>: Requires a consistent weekly schedule all school year (e.g. every Monday after school or every Tues, Wed, Thurs before school). Permanent schedule changes are possible and requested online. All changes will incur a \$20 per child Schedule Change Fee. Please allow two-weeks notification.

<u>Drop-In:</u> Parents/Guardians must make a request online at least 2 days prior to the needed date. Drop-Ins are accepted on a space-available basis. No refunds will be given for canceling an approved Drop-In date.

Pick Your Days: Varied monthly schedule - Submit monthly schedule that fits your family's needs by NOON on the due dates (which are approximately ten calendar days before the first of the month). A minimum of 8 sessions per month is required for Pick Your Days scheduling. Schedules submitted after the due date will be billed at the Drop-In rate. Schedule changes aren't permitted and credit won't be given once the submitted monthly schedule is approved.

## Did you know?

Youth who attend high quality out-of-school time programs improve attendance, engagement in learning, test scores and grades. (National Institute on Out-of-School Time at Wellesley College, 2009)

Make your child's out-of-school time count by joining us!

All Adventure Club sites are fully accredited through the Minnesota School Age Care Association (MnSACA).